
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

39.84

AEDCA 8/21/16

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson10 39.84

8013 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus6 52.68

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 38.86



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

42.95

AEDCA 8/21/16

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Travis All American Janice Pier10 42.95



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

45.34

AEDCA 8/21/16

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau10 45.34

16048 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ NT

16044 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 37.66



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.95

AEDCA 8/21/16

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro10 31.95

20006 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert8 36.68

20065 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais8 38.5

20055 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

20047 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ NT

20003 Kaida Border Collie Faith Stuart NQ NT

20009 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin NQ 37.51

20060 Ollie Golden Retriever Susan Erbe NQ 40.94



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

40.73

AEDCA 8/21/16

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Zeke All American Alice Smith10 40.73



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

47.99

AEDCA 8/21/16

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler10 47.99

4006 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

43.73

AEDCA 8/21/16

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen10 43.73

12016 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsAEDCA 8/21/16

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 37.68



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsAEDCA 8/21/16

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Zoe German Shepherd Dog Sara Hawkes NQ NT

20016 Louis Standard Poodle Joan Fox-Cota NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

AEDCA 8/21/16

132

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger95 44.78 2.948

20080 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

AEDCA 8/21/16

130

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Merry American Eskimo Dog Katherine Smith NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AEDCA 8/21/16

130

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Mica American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone NQ 69.2 1.879



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

AEDCA 8/21/16

132

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Fia Border Collie Christopher Holm100 28.71 4.598



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

AEDCA 8/21/16

149

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson95 58.63 2.541



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AEDCA 8/21/16

149

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Travis All American Janice Pier100 50.92 2.926



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AEDCA 8/21/16

151

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 47.84 3.156



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

AEDCA 8/21/16

153

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 38.21 4.004

20060 Ollie Golden Retriever Susan Erbe NQ 55.63 2.750



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

AEDCA 8/21/16

176

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ 73.15 2.406



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AEDCA 8/21/16

176

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Leo Miniature Poodle Rebecca Skahan NQ 57.09 3.083



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AEDCA 8/21/16

178

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16049 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ 37.53 4.743

16016 Hula Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lynn Ancona NQ 45.02 3.954

16002 Mason American Eskimo Dorry Stone NQ 52.32 3.402

16001 Spring All American Susan Houle NQ 55.49 3.208

16020 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 60.56 2.939

16018 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 71.06 2.505



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

AEDCA 8/21/16

180

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Kaida Border Collie Faith Stuart NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AEDCA 8/21/16

180

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 50.01 3.599

24021 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 68.11 2.643



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

AEDCA 8/21/16

176

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 50.48 3.487

8009 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson100 51.17 3.44

8003 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 54.36 3.238

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 47.41 3.712

8001 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 54.57 3.225

8013 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus NQ 81.76 2.153

8011 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 85.41 2.061



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AEDCA 8/21/16

176

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Viva American Eskimo Dog Lynn Ancona100 43.44 4.052

12007 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 43.76 4.022

12050 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 45.62 3.858

12019 Soozie American Eskimo Jay Kessel100 46.83 3.758

12012 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 50.93 3.456

12040 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 44.33 3.970

12006 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 44.99 3.912

12021 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 45.6 3.86

12022 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 46.89 3.753

12005 Tweek American Eskimo Jay Kessel NQ 50.74 3.469

12002 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 53.02 3.32

12045 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 53.53 3.288

12011 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer NQ 57.87 3.041

12009 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 74.5 2.362



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AEDCA 8/21/16

178

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 40.04 4.446

16035 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 45.99 3.870

16055 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles100 46.58 3.821

16033 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 49.3 3.611

16008 Ada Miniature American 
Shepherd

Michelle DuBois100 53.8 3.309

16027 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 58.67 3.034

16022 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ NT

16009 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ NT

16006 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 41.08 4.333

16023 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 42.02 4.236

16005 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 44.95 3.96

16003 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 73.33 2.427



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

AEDCA 8/21/16

180

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 48.91 3.680

20012 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 59.11 3.045

20046 Lacey Gordon Setter Beth Szczygiel NQ NT

20027 Kelso Border Collie Delaney Ratner NQ 42.41 4.244

20031 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 42.46 4.239

20009 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin NQ 46.27 3.890

20045 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ 46.9 3.838

20006 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 49.39 3.644

20029 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 50.81 3.543

20047 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 57.42 3.135



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AEDCA 8/21/16

180

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 36.85 4.885

24018 Play Border Collie Delaney Ratner100 43.02 4.184

24013 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 50.61 3.557

24011 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 64.81 2.777

24017 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 43.83 4.107

24010 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 44.26 4.067

24016 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 54.34 3.312

24007 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 61.89 2.908

24012 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 70.25 2.562



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

AEDCA 8/21/16

130

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 55.04 2.362



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

AEDCA 8/21/16

131

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Teddy American Eskimo Dog Renee Knilans NQ 72.59 1.805



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AEDCA 8/21/16

132

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Zoe German Shepherd Dog Sara Hawkes NQ 50.03 2.638

20041 Cassie Alaskan Malamute Gail Lawson NQ 60.96 2.165



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AEDCA 8/21/16

153

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16047 Jacey Labrador Retriever Maura Wiser NQ 82.39 1.857



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

AEDCA 8/21/16

180

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Sammy Alaskan Malamute Gail Lawson100 61.08 2.947

20048 Jerome German Shepherd Dog Betty Boutin100 69.18 2.602

20016 Louis Standard Poodle Joan Fox-Cota NQ 65.64 2.742



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

AEDCA 8/21/16

176

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4014 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 45.55 3.864

4013 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 54.23 3.245

4012 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 57.92 3.039

4002 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 60.59 2.905

4020 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci100 65.22 2.699

4006 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 74.02 2.378

4001 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 79.85 2.204



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

AEDCA 8/21/16

176

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 46.21 3.809

8035 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 49.69 3.542

8016 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 68.51 2.569

8014 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 54.36 3.238

8015 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 62.92 2.797



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

AEDCA 8/21/16

178

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 44.99 3.956

12026 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 56.56 3.147

12016 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin100 72.13 2.468

12024 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 46.55 3.824

12023 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 47.58 3.741



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AEDCA 8/21/16

180

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 58.67 3.068

16041 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 55.98 3.215

16065 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 67.32 2.674



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

AEDCA 8/21/16

180

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 41.01 4.389

20034 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 45.58 3.949

20025 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 61.07 2.947

20024 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 63.56 2.832

20020 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 64.07 2.809

20035 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 50.35 3.575

20017 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 75.32 2.39



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

AEDCA 8/21/16

114

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20080 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 47.96 2.377



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AEDCA 8/21/16

114

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Willow Siberian Husky Katie Rogers NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

AEDCA 8/21/16

112

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Merry American Eskimo Dog Katherine Smith NQ NT

8029 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

AEDCA 8/21/16

112

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Mica American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone NQ 39.69 2.822



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

AEDCA 8/21/16

114

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Fia Border Collie Christopher Holm100 18.78 6.070



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

AEDCA 8/21/16

125

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ 51.79 2.414



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

AEDCA 8/21/16

126

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 30.35 4.152

16048 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard95 26.43 4.767



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

AEDCA 8/21/16

127

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Ollie Golden Retriever Susan Erbe NQ 32.09 3.958



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

AEDCA 8/21/16

146

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker100 43.29 3.373



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

AEDCA 8/21/16

146

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Leo Miniature Poodle Rebecca Skahan100 28.96 5.041



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

AEDCA 8/21/16

148

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Spring All American Susan Houle NQ 34.96 4.233

16060 Pop Kai Ken Eunice Giles NQ 35.29 4.194

16020 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 40.27 3.675



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

AEDCA 8/21/16

150

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 34.58 4.338

20047 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 43.55 3.444

20003 Kaida Border Collie Faith Stuart NQ 46.72 3.211



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

AEDCA 8/21/16

150

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 55.64 2.696



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

AEDCA 8/21/16

146

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 33.85 4.313

8012 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 35.93 4.063

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 32.94 4.432

8003 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 40.31 3.622

8013 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus NQ 45.7 3.195

8011 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 51.6 2.829

8009 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 51.9 2.813



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

AEDCA 8/21/16

146

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12045 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 29.79 4.901

12007 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 29.93 4.878

12022 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 29.94 4.876

12004 Viva American Eskimo Dog Lynn Ancona100 30.87 4.73

12005 Tweek American Eskimo Jay Kessel100 32.53 4.488

12019 Soozie American Eskimo Jay Kessel100 33.71 4.331

12012 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 35.8 4.078

12002 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 36.04 4.051

12021 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 36.26 4.026

12011 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 39.48 3.698

12040 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 29.66 4.922

12050 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 30.63 4.767

12006 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 31.32 4.662



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

AEDCA 8/21/16

148

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 28.88 5.125

16055 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles100 29.77 4.971

16005 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 32.05 4.618

16035 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 33.48 4.421

16033 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 36.88 4.013

16022 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 40.51 3.653

16008 Ada Miniature American 
Shepherd

Michelle DuBois100 42.83 3.456

16023 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16004 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16016 Hula Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lynn Ancona NQ NT

16049 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ 24.45 6.053

16006 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 25.25 5.861

16002 Mason American Eskimo Dorry Stone NQ 36.47 4.058

16026 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 37.62 3.934

16018 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 37.65 3.931

16027 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 44.8 3.304

16003 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 49.07 3.016



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

AEDCA 8/21/16

150

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 31.38 4.780

20065 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 34.47 4.352

20046 Lacey Gordon Setter Beth Szczygiel100 37.95 3.953

20012 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ NT

20027 Kelso Border Collie Delaney Ratner NQ 25.32 5.924

20029 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 27.72 5.411

20031 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 29.26 5.126

20009 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin NQ 30.55 4.91

20045 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ 34.73 4.319



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

AEDCA 8/21/16

150

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 25.44 5.896

24013 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 34.08 4.401

24012 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 38.19 3.928

24022 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ NT

24017 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 25.85 5.803

24015 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 26.12 5.743

24016 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 28.66 5.234

24018 Play Border Collie Delaney Ratner NQ 31.81 4.715

24007 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 41.64 3.602



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

AEDCA 8/21/16

112

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

AEDCA 8/21/16

113

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Teddy American Eskimo Dog Renee Knilans93 53.37 2.117



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

AEDCA 8/21/16

114

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Cassie Alaskan Malamute Gail Lawson NQ 43.26 2.635

20050 Zoe German Shepherd Dog Sara Hawkes NQ 48.46 2.352



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

AEDCA 8/21/16

150

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16047 Jacey Labrador Retriever Maura Wiser100 43.5 3.448

16065 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 50.41 2.976



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

AEDCA 8/21/16

150

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Jerome German Shepherd Dog Betty Boutin88 51.28 2.925

20016 Louis Standard Poodle Joan Fox-Cota NQ 51.34 2.922



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

AEDCA 8/21/16

146

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4013 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 38.75 3.768

4012 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 42.76 3.414

4006 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 44.91 3.251

4001 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 45.88 3.182

4002 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 46.85 3.116

4020 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci100 47.81 3.054

4014 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 33.47 4.362



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

AEDCA 8/21/16

146

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8035 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ NT

8014 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 32 4.563

8028 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 33.48 4.361

8015 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 48.71 2.997

8016 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 53.92 2.708



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

AEDCA 8/21/16

148

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 29.82 4.963

12026 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 37.75 3.921

12013 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 26.32 5.623

12023 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 30.32 4.881

12024 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 30.36 4.875

12016 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin NQ 52.66 2.810



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

AEDCA 8/21/16

150

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 37.4 4.011

16014 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 45.84 3.272



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

AEDCA 8/21/16

150

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 27.12 5.531

20034 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 30.9 4.854

20024 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 39.75 3.774

20025 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 42.72 3.511

20017 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 46.67 3.214

20022 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ NT

20035 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 26.65 5.629

20020 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 48.93 3.066

20032 Sammy Alaskan Malamute Gail Lawson NQ 56.35 2.662


